

**SECTION XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 33787 of 2009**

WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3  
(Application for permission to file additional documents)  
AND  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Madura Coats P. Ltd. ...Petitioner  
versus  
Appellate Auth. & Anr. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th November, 2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**'As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to file the additional affidavit by the respondents. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed by the petitioner within two weeks thereafter.**

**List the matter after four weeks."**

AND thereafter the matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th July, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**'List the matter after one week."**

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, no additional affidavit has been filed by the respondents. Rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit of respondent No. 2 has already been filed and included in the Special Leave Petition paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate has on 9<sup>th</sup> January, 2014 filed Additional documents as Annexure A to H alongwith an application for permission to file additional document which is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 3 and the same is placed below the Special Leave Petition paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 24<sup>th</sup> January, 2014 filed affidavit in reply on behalf of the petitioner and copy of the same has already been included in the Special Leave Petition paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 8<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Vimal C.S. Dave, Advocate.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pb