

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.9 SECTION XII  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33787/2009  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/05/2009  
in WP No.33882/2007 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

MADURA COATS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPELLATE AUTH.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Santhosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. B. Balaji, learned counsel for the respondents jointly pray for adjournment as the parties are in the process of finding a solution in the matter. They also submit that a proposal has already been submitted to the Pollution Control Board which shall consider the same and pass an appropriate order on its own merit.

Prayer is accepted.

Put up after four weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master

Court Master