

ÖITEM NO.40

COURT NO.9 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33787/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/05/2009
in WP No. 33882/2007 passed by the High Court of Madras)

MADURA COATS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPELLATE AUTH.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 08/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr. Shekhar Naphade, learned senior
counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner that the proposal
regarding R.O. system is to be considered by the respondent-
Tamil Nadu Pollution Control Board. They are required to
respond to the said proposal within two weeks.

List after two weeks.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)

COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

COURT MASTER