

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 33787 of 2009

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

| | | |
|------------------------|--------|----------------|
| Madura Coats P. Ltd. | | ...Petitioner |
| | versus | |
| Appellate Auth. & Anr. | | ...Respondents |

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th March, 2016 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"It is submitted by Mr. Shekhar Naphade, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner that the proposal regarding R.O. system is to be considered by the respondent-Tamil Nadu Pollution Control Board. They are required to respond to the said proposal within two weeks.
List after two weeks."**

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Counsel for respondents have not filed any document regarding proposal of R.O. system till date.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 13th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Vimal C.S. Dave, Advocate.
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR