

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 33787/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/05/2009  
in WP No. 33882/2007 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

MADURA COATS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPELLATE AUTH.& ANR.  
(for final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.  
for Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv. (AAG)  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

the Learned counsel for the petitioner states, that  
the original counsel engaged by the petitioner has died. He fur  
ther states, that he will inform the petitioner about the pendency of  
the present petition, and the requirement of engaging a  
fresh counsel, within two weeks from today.

Post for hearing after eight weeks.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master

(Parveen Kumar)

Signature Not Verified

AR-cum-PS

Digitally signed by  
PARVEEN KUMAR  
Date: 2016.07.08  
17:34:21 IST  
Reason: