

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33787/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/05/2009  
in WP No. 33882/2007 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

MADURA COATS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPELLATE AUTH. & ANR.  
(for final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
No.2 Mr. M.Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Ms. Nithya, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent no.2 seeks four weeks' time, so as to obtain instructions in the matter, and to produce before this Court the final orders passed by respondent no.2, on the next date of hearing.

List for further consideration on 17.10.2016.

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master(Parveen Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS